Total current liabilities   121,803   66,981

Long-term debt   219,187   --

Other liabilities   70,284   12,458

   Total liabilities   411,274   79,439

Stockholders' equity

224,878

228,702

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 636,152  $ 308,141

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2014 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the

filing of our upcoming Annual Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Prior period
amounts have been restated to reflect immaterial adjustments previously reported during the measurement period
related to the 2013 acquisitions as if all such adjustments had been recognized on the dates of acquisition.

Bel Fuse Inc.
Supplementary Information(1)

Consolidated Statements of Operations
(in thousands, except per share amounts) (unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2014

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2013

As

Reported
Special

As

Adjusted
As

Reported
Special

As

Adjusted

GAAP

Items(2)

Non-

GAAP(3)
GAAP

Items(2)

Non-

GAAP(3)

Sales  $148,650   --  $148,650  $ 91,016   --  $ 91,016
Cost of sales   120,781   (1,309)  119,472   73,106   --   73,106
Gross profit   27,869   1,309   29,178   17,910   --   17,910
As a % of sales   18.7%   19.6%  19.7%   19.7%

Selling, general and administrative expenses   24,576   (3,100)  21,476   10,826   (214)  10,612
As a % of sales   16.5%   14.4%  11.9%   11.7%
Restructuring charges   466   (466)  --   -   --   --
Income from operations   2,827   4,875   7,702   7,084   214   7,298
As a % of sales   1.9%   5.2%  7.8%   8.0%

Interest expense   (1,854)   --   (1,854)   (81)   --   (81)
Interest income and other, net   155   --   155   (12)   --   (12)
Earnings before tax provision (benefit)   1,128   4,875   6,003   6,991   214   7,205

Income tax provision (benefit)   (892)   1,776   884   (407)   48   (359)
Effective tax rate   -79.1%   14.7%  -5.8%   -5.0%
Net earnings available to common stockholders  $ 2,020  $ 3,099  $ 5,119  $ 7,398  $ 166  $ 7,564

As a % of sales   1.4%   3.4%  8.1%   8.3%

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted   2,175   2,175   2,175   2,175
Class B common shares - basic and diluted   9,703   9,703   9,295   9,295

Net earnings per common share:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted  $ 0.16  $ 0.25  $ 0.41  $ 0.61  $ 0.02  $ 0.63
Class B common shares - basic and diluted  $ 0.17  $ 0.27  $ 0.44  $ 0.65  $ 0.02  $ 0.67

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2014 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of

our upcoming Annual Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) Special items primarily consist of the following expenses and/or income items:

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2014

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2013

Gross

Taxes

Net of
taxes

Gross

Taxes

Net of
taxes

Restructuring charges   466   163   303   --   --   --
Acquisition related costs   2,083   813   1,270   214   48   166
Step up of inventories, net from acquisitions included in cost of sales  1,309   419   890   --   --   --
Information technology migration costs   1,017   381   636   --   --   --
Total special items  $ 4,875  $ 1,776  $ 3,099  $ 214  $ 48  $ 166

(3) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included several non-GAAP financial measures, including non-

GAAP Net Earnings and EPS, Non-GAAP Gross Profit, Non-GAAP Operating Profit. We present results adjusted to exclude the
effects of certain specified items ("special items") and their related tax impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP,
to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP EPS, Non-GAAP Net Earnings, Non-GAAP Gross Profit, Non-
GAAP Operating Profit, to determine performance-based compensation. Management believes that this information may be
useful to investors.

Bel Fuse Inc.
Supplementary Information(1)

Consolidated Statements of Operations
(in thousands, except per share amounts) (unaudited)

Year Ended December 31,

2014
Year Ended December 31,

2013

As

Reported
Special

As

Adjusted
As

Reported
Special

As

Adjusted

GAAP

Items(2)

Non-

GAAP(3)
GAAP

Items(2)

Non-

GAAP(3)

Sales  $487,076   --  $487,076  $349,189   --  $349,189
Cost of sales   399,100   (5,948)  393,152   286,888   689   287,577
Gross profit   87,976   5,948   93,924   62,301   (689)  61,612
As a % of sales   18.1%   19.3%  17.8%   17.6%

Selling, general and administrative expenses   72,051   (8,480)  63,571   45,867   (933)  44,934
As a % of sales   14.8%   13.1%  13.1%   12.9%
Restructuring charges   1,832   (1,832)  --   1,387   (1,387)  --
Income from operations   14,093   16,260   30,353   15,047   1,631   16,678
As a % of sales   2.9%   6.2%  4.3%   4.8%

Interest expense   (3,978)   --   (3,978)   (156)   --   (156)
Interest income and other, net   276   276   274   --   274
Earnings before tax provision (benefit)   10,391   16,260   26,651   15,165   1,631   16,796

Income tax provision (benefit)   1,296   5,809   7,105   (743)   688   (55)
Effective tax rate   12.5%   26.7%  -4.9%   -0.3%
Net earnings available to common stockholders  $ 9,095  $10,451  $ 19,546  $ 15,908  $ 943  $ 16,851

As a % of sales   1.9%   4.0%  4.6%   4.8%

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted   2,175   2,175   2,175   2,175
Class B common shares - basic and diluted   9,491   9,491   9,240   9,240

Net earnings per common share:
Class A common shares - basic and diluted  $ 0.73  $ 0.86  $ 1.59  $ 1.32  $ 0.08  $ 1.40
Class B common shares - basic and diluted  $ 0.79  $ 0.91  $ 1.70  $ 1.41  $ 0.08  $ 1.49

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2014 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of

our upcoming Annual Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) Special items primarily consist of the following expenses and/or income items:

Year Ended December 31,

2014
Year Ended December 31,

2013

Gross

Taxes

Net of
taxes

Gross

Taxes

Net of
taxes

Restructuring charges   1,832   648   1,184   1,387   427   960
Acquisition related costs   7,463   2,895   4,568   933   138   795
Step up of inventories, net from acquisitions included in cost of sales  5,948   1,885   4,063   --   --   --
Information technology migration costs   1,017   381   636   --   --   --
Storm insurance recovery   --   --   --   (689)   (262)  (427)
Restoration of expired prior year R&E credit   --   --   --   --   385   (385)
Total special items  $ 16,260  $ 5,809  $ 10,451  $ 1,631  $ 688  $ 943

(3) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included several non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP

Net Earnings and EPS, Non-GAAP Gross Profit, Non-GAAP Operating Profit. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects
of certain specified items ("special items") and their related tax impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in
comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP EPS, Non-GAAP Net Earnings, Non-GAAP Gross Profit, Non-GAAP
Operating Profit, to determine performance-based compensation. Management believes that this information may be useful to